504607037 10/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4653750

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER REITER	05/19/2017
JÜRGEN EBERTH	05/19/2017
HERBERT HESS	05/19/2017
STEFAN THIEL	05/19/2017
BENOIT PIRARD	07/21/2017
JEAN CLAUSS	10/18/2017
LOUIS DELORENZI	10/20/2017
MARIE ODILE LAMPERT	07/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITÄT ZU KÖLN	
Street Address:	ALBERTUS MAGNUS PLATZ 1	
City:	KÖLN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	50923	
Name:	CANBERRA FRANCE	
Name: Street Address:	CANBERRA FRANCE 1 CHEMIN DE LA ROSERAIE	
Street Address:	1 CHEMIN DE LA ROSERAIE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15528198

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)991-7071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703)740-8322

Email: patent@maierandmaier.com
Correspondent Name: MAIER & MAIER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREET

PATENT

504607037 REEL: 043927 FRAME: 0801

Address Line 4:	ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01710106US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY J. MAIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Maier/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 8

source=01710106US-Assign-1-REITER-signed#page1.tif

source=01710106US-Assign-2-EBERTH-signed#page1.tif

source = 01710106 US-Assign-3-HESS-signed # page 1.tif

source=01710106US-Assign-4-THIEL-signed#page1.tif

source=01710106US-Assign-5-PIRARD-signed#page1.tif

source = 01710106US-Assign-6-CLAUSS-signed # page 1.tif

source=01710106US-Assign-7-DELORENZI-signed#page1.tif

source=01710106US-Assign-8-LAMPERT-signed#page1.tif

Title of Invention: <u>RECEIVING CONTAINER FOR A DETECTOR WHICH OPERATES IN AN ULTRAHIGH VACUUM OR IN A PROTECTIVE GAS ATMOSPHERE CONSISTING OF HIGH-PURITY GAS</u>

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 15/528,198 filed on May 19, 2017
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS, I, Peter REITER, whose post office address is Spichernstraße 46. 50672 Köln (DE), hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, am the owner of useful improvements in RECEIVING CONTAINER FOR A DETECTOR WHICH OPERATES IN AN ULTRAHIGH VACUUM OR IN A PROTECTIVE GAS ATMOSPHERE CONSISTING OF HIGH-PURITY GAS (hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which the above application for United States Letters Patent was filed on: May 19, 2017 Serial No.: 15/528,198 ; or established by PCT International Patent Application No.: filed:
WHEREAS, Universität zu Köln, whose post office address is Albertus Magnus Platz I, 50923 Köln (DE); and Canberra France, whose post office address is 1 Chemin de la Roseraie, F-67380 Lingolsheim (FR), hereinafter referred to as Assignees, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignees, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application. ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignees in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at Assignees's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignees at Assignees's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignees that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not b
Degal Name of Inventor: Peter REITER X 18 ft May 2017
Inventor's Signature Date

Title of Invention: <u>RECEIVING CONTAINER FOR A DETECTOR WHICH OPERATES IN AN ULTRAHIGH VACUUM OR IN A PROTECTIVE GAS ATMOSPHERE CONSISTING OF HIGH-PURITY GAS</u>

<u>DECLARATION</u>
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 15/528,198, filed on May 19, 2017
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS, I, <u>Jürgen EBERTH</u> , whose post office address is <u>Walhallstraße 1, 51107 Köln (DE)</u> , hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, am the owner of useful improvements in <u>RECEIVING CONTAINER FOR A DETECTOR WHICH OPERATES IN AN ULTRAHIGH VACUUM OR IN A PROTECTIVE GAS ATMOSPHERE CONSISTING OF HIGH-PURITY GAS (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which the above application for United States Letters Patent was filed on: <u>May 19, 2017</u></u>
Serial No.: 15/528,198 ; or established by PCT International Patent Application No.:
designating the United States of America;
WHEREAS, Universität zu Köln, whose post office address is Albertus Magnus Platz 1, 50923 Köln (DE); and Canberra France, whose post office address is I Chemin de la Roseraie, F-67380 Lingolsheim (FR), hereinafter referred to as Assignees, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignees, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention and application throughout
the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEES in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEES's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNEES's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEES that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEES's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEES's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Maier & Maier, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
x Mark Lold x 19th May 2017
Inventor's Signature Date

Title of Invention: <u>RECEIVING CONTAINER FOR A DETECTOR WHICH OPERATES IN AN ULTRAHIGH VACUUM OR</u> IN A PROTECTIVE GAS ATMOSPHERE CONSISTING OF HIGH-PURITY GAS

DECLARATION As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 15/528,198 filed on May 19, 2017 X The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. ASSIGNMENT WHEREAS, I, Herbert HESS, whose post office address is An der Holter Heide 60, 41069 Mönchengladbach (DE), hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, am the owner of useful improvements in <u>RECEIVING CONTAINER FOR A DETECTOR WHICH</u> OPERATES IN AN ULTRAHIGH VACUUM OR IN A PROTECTIVE GAS ATMOSPHERE CONSISTING OF HIGH-PURITY GAS (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which the above application for United States Letters Patent was filed on: May 19, 2017 Serial No.: 15/528,198; or established by PCT International Patent Application No.: _ designating the United States of America; WHEREAS, Universität zu Köln, whose post office address is Albertus Magnus Platz 1, 50923 Köln (DE); and Canberra France, whose post office address is 1 Chemin de la Roseraie, F-67380 Lingolsheim (FR), hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEES in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEES's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNEES'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignees that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEES'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignees's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Maier & Maier, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Legal Name of Inventor: Herbert HESS

Inventor's Signature

Title of Invention: <u>RECEIVING CONTAINER FOR A DETECTOR WHICH OPERATES IN AN ULTRAHIGH VACUUM OR IN A PROTECTIVE GAS ATMOSPHERE CONSISTING OF HIGH-PURITY GAS</u>

DECLARATION As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 15/528,198, filed on May 19, 2017 X The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. ASSIGNMENT WHEREAS, I, Stefan THIEL, whose post office address is Köschbitze 19, 53639 Königswinter (DE), hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, am the owner of useful improvements in RECEIVING CONTAINER FOR A DETECTOR WHICH OPERATES IN AN ULTRAHIGH VACUUM OR IN A PROTECTIVE GAS ATMOSPHERE CONSISTING OF HIGH-PURITY GAS (hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which the above application for United States Letters Patent was filed on: May 19, 2017 Serial No.: 15/528,198 ___; or established by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America; WHEREAS, Universität zu Köln, whose post office address is Albertus Magnus Platz 1, 50923 Köln (DE); and Canberra France, whose post office address is 1 Chemin de la Roseraie, F-67380 Lingolsheim (FR), hereinafter referred to as Assignees, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEES in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEES's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNEES'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEES that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEES's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEES'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Maier & Maier, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. x 19th Hay 2017

Title of Invention: <u>RECEIVING CONTAINER FOR A DETECTOR WHICH OPERATES IN AN ULTRAHIGH VACUUM OR IN A PROTECTIVE GAS ATMOSPHERE CONSISTING OF HIGH-PURITY GAS</u>

<u>DECLARATION</u>
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or
Y United States application or PCT international application number 15/528,198 filed on May 19, 2017
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS, I, Benoit PIRARD, whose post office address is 6A rue de Woerth. F-67980 Hangenbieten (FR), hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, am the owner of useful improvements in RECEIVING CONTAINER FOR A DETECTOR WHICH OPERATES IN AN ULTRAHIGH VACUUM OR IN A PROTECTIVE GAS ATMOSPHERE CONSISTING OF HIGH-PURITY GAS (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which the above application for United States Letters Patent was filed on: May 19, 2017 Serial No.: 15/528,198; or established by PCT International Patent Application No.:
designating the United States of America;
WHEREAS, Universität zu Köln, whose post office address is Albertus Magnus Platz 1, 50923 Köln (DE); and Canberra France.
whose post office address is 1 Chemin de la Roseraie, F-67380 Lingolsheim (FR), hereinafter referred to as Assignees, are desirous of
acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Assignor, by these presents
do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignees, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention and application throughout
the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEES in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEES's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNEES's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEES that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEES's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEES's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Maier & Maier, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
X Toly 21st, 2017
Inventor's Signature Date

Title of Invention: RECEIVING CONTAINER FOR A DETECTOR WHICH OPERATES IN AN ULTRAHIGH VACUUM OR IN A PROTECTIVE GAS ATMOSPHERE CONSISTING OF HIGH-PURITY GAS

DECLARATION

Inventor's Signature	Sen .	Da	ile	18/10/2017	in CHRISTCHURCH
X			x	<u>-,,-,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	
Legal Name of Invento	r: Jean CLAUSS				
whose post office addracquiring the entire rig NOW, THEREFOR do sell, assign and tran the United States of An reissue of said applicat ALSO, ASSIGNOR h and maintenance of sai documents that may be ASSIGNOR also agrees, ASSIGNEES'S request do provide further assuran prosecution, maintenan obligations under this i ALSO, ASSIGNOR h Patent referred to above use and behoof, and for such Letters Patent may not been made. ASSIGNOR authori needed to effect its reco	ht, title and interest in and to to the E, for good and valuable consister unto said ASSIGNEES, the merica, including any and all L ion. The ereby agrees to execute any description or any other pater required to affirm the rights of without further consideration concurrents and information concurrents and information concess and testimony on behalf of oce and detense of any patent anstrument shall extend to ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES, as	e. F-67380 Lingolsheim (FR he same in the United States ideration, receipt of which is entire right, title, and interes etters Patent granted on any ocuments that legally may be not application(s) in the Unit of Assigness in and to said I and at Assigness in and to said I and at Assigness hat lawfully in pplication or patent encomp GNOR'S heirs, executors, adrithe Director of the U.S. Pate EES of the entire right, title a liess's legal representatives a ely as the same would have	k), here is, is hereby it in and division e required State (NVENTI), to identify to identify to identify to identify the ministration ent and and interest and such the interest and such the interest and such the identify the interest and such the interest and such the identify the identification in the iden	y acknowledged, I to said INVENTIC on, continuation, or ed in connection es for said INVENTICON, all without finify and communin ASSIGNOR's pequired of ASSIGNITIAN the terms outors and other legitors and other legitors, to the fulled by ASSIGNOR	as ASSIGNEES, are desirous of I, ASSIGNOR, by these presents on and application throughout continuation-in-part and with the filing, prosecution TION, including additional urther consideration. Accept to ASSIGNEES at obsession or control, and to NOR in respect of the of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S gal representatives. It is sue any and all Letters same, for ASSIGNEES'S sole II end of the term for which had this assignment and sale
as ASSIGNOR, am the o ULTRAHIGH VACUE referred to as the INVE	UM OR IN A PROTECTIVE NTION) for which the above ap () or established by Postable () or established () or establis	in <u>RECEIVING CONTAIN</u> GAS ATMOSPHERE CON plication for United States L	ER FO SISTIN Letters I	R A DETECTOR IG OF HIGH-PU Patent was filed o	WHICH OPERATES IN AN RITY GAS (hereinafter
	that any willful false statement one than five (5) years, or be		is puni	shable under 18	USC 1001 by fine or
inventor of a claimed including the claims, a	pplication was made or authorinvention in the application. In the application and any claim amendments may as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.	have reviewed and underst	tood the	e contents of the	
X United	acticd application, or States application or PCT int	**			

Title of Invention: RECEIVING CONTAINER FOR A DETECTOR WHICH OPERATES IN AN ULTRAHIGH VACUUM OR IN A PROTECTIVE GAS ATMOSPHERE CONSISTING OF HIGH-PURITY GAS

DECLARATION
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:
The attached application, or
United States application or PCT international application number 15/528,198 filed on May 19, 2017
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. Liave reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. ASSIGNMENT
WHERBAS, I, Louis DELORENZI, whose post office address is far use de la Hardt, F-68740 Bloidelsheim (FR), hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, am the owner of useful improvements in RECEIVING CONTAINER FOR A DETECTOR WHICH OPERATES IN AN ULTRAHIGH VACUUM OR IN A PROTECTIVE GAS ATMOSPHERE CONSISTING OF HIGH-PURITY GAS (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which the above application for United States Letters Patent was filed on: May 19, 2017 Serial No.: 15/528.198 ; or established by PCT International Patent Application No.: filed:
designating the United States of America;
WHEREAS, Universität zu Kölin, whose post office address is Albertus Mogaus Platz 1, 50923 Köln (DE); and Canberra France, whose post office address is 1 Chemin de la Rosernic, F-67380 Lingolsheim (FR), hereinafter referred to as Assigness, are desirous of acquiring the entire right; title and interest in and to the same in the United States; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assigness, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application. ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filling, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assigness in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNESS's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNESS at ASSIGNES's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignors that lawfully may be required of Assignors in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's herein and the same of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's herein and the same of this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to Assigness, as the Assigness's legal re
Legal Name of Inventor: Louis DELORENZI
x / 0 x 20/10/2017
Inventor's Signature Date

PATENT

REEL: 043927 FRAME: 0809

Title of Invention: <u>RECEIVING CONTAINER FOR A DETECTOR WHICH OPERATES IN AN ULTRAHIGH VACUUM OR IN A PROTECTIVE GAS ATMOSPHERE CONSISTING OF HIGH-PURITY GAS</u>

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number 15/528,198 filed on May 19, 2017 X The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. ASSIGNMENT WHEREAS, I, Marie Odile LAMPERT, whose post office address is 36 rue de Koenigshoffen, F-67380 Lingolsheim (FR), hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, am the owner of useful improvements in RECEIVING CONTAINER FOR A DETECTOR WHICH OPERATES IN AN ULTRAHIGH VACUUM OR IN A PROTECTIVE GAS ATMOSPHERE CONSISTING OF HIGH-PURITY GAS (hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which the above application for United States Letters Patent was filed on: May 19, 2017 Serial No.: 15/528,198 ; or established by PCT International Patent Application No.: _.designating the United States of America; WHEREAS, Universität zu Köln, whose post office address is Albertus Magnus Platz 1, 50923 Köln (DE); and Canberra France, whose post office address is 1 Chemin de la Roseraie, F-67380 Lingolsheim (FR), hereinafter referred to as Assignees, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEES in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEES'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEES at ASSIGNEES'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEES that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEES, as the ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEES's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEES'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Maier & Maier, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Legal Name of Inventor: Marie Odile LAMPERT x July 27, 2017 Date ()

RECORDED: 10/23/2017